2010-11 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions
Institution Totals by Award Level

Undergraduate Awards Graduate Awards
Award of Award ot
at least 1 at least 2 Doctors
Award of  but less but less Postbaccal Post- Doctors degree
lessthanl than2 Associates than4 Bachelor's aureate Master's master's degree (profession
Institution year years degree years degree certificate degree certificate (research) al practice) Total
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota-Crookston 1 2 271 274
University of Minnesota-Duluth 45 2 1,943 24 225 13 2,252
University of Minnesota-Morris 280 280
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities 149 11 7,031 267 3,379 723 969 12,529
Total 195 2 2 11 9,525 291 3,604 736 969 15,335
State Universities
Bemidji State University 53 818 72 943
Metropolitan State University 27 1,752 13 198 8 1,998
Minnesota State University Moorhead 14 11 1,287 2 118 5 1,437
Minnesota State University-Mankato 32 48 2,149 55 539 58 2 2,883
Saint Cloud State University 3 128 9 2,509 193 499 1 1 3,343
Southwest Minnesota State University 2 486 12 253 753
Winona State University 24 1,521 22 135 2 1 1,705
Total 49 27 266 9 10,522 297 1,814 66 12 13,062
Community and Technical Colleges
Alexandria Technical & Community College 215 150 389 60 814
Anoka Technical College 52 108 291 34 485
Anoka-Ramsey Community College 49 21 984 1,054
Central Lakes College 58 264 612 93 1,027
Century Community and Technical College 419 297 1,128 27 1,871
Dakota County Technical College 283 180 424 40 927
Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College 119 27 233 379
Hennepin Technical College 480 246 659 65 1,450
Hibbing Community College 46 20 260 65 391
Inver Hills Community College 235 32 691 958
Itasca Community College 101 60 275 436
Lake Superior College 451 122 712 45 1,330
Mesabi Range Community and Technical College 19 81 151 81 332
Minneapolis Community and Technical College 616 198 834 22 1,670
Minnesota State College-Southeast Technical 130 278 267 37 712
Minnesota State Community and Technical College 115 234 1,076 108 1,533
Minnesota West Community and Technical College 485 272 364 49 1,170
Normandale Community College 210 1,076 1,286

North Hennepin Community College 638 42 803 1,483
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Undergraduate Awards Graduate Awards
Award of Award ot
at least 1 at least 2 Doctors

Award of  but less but less Postbaccal Post- Doctors degree

lessthan1 than2 Associates than4 Bachelor's aureate Master's master's degree (profession
Institution year years degree years degree certificate degree certificate (research) al practice)
Northland Community and Technical College 366 187 566 85
Northwest Technical College 164 137 165 54
Pine Technical College 106 103 24 10
Rainy River Community College 8 29 58
Ridgewater College 115 258 574 263
Riverland Community College 140 99 396 101
Rochester Community and Technical College 97 110 819 62
Saint Paul College 348 324 418 70
South Central College 36 128 456 54
St Cloud Technical and Community College 8 170 657 127
Vermilion Community College 47 3 90
Total 6,156 4,180 15,452 1,552
Private Colleges
Apostolic Bible Institute Inc 16 10
Augsburg College 606 235 8
Bethany Lutheran College 100
Bethel University 40 811 23 245 10 4
Carleton College 484
College of Saint Benedict 479
College of Saint Scholastica 1 743 66 232 3 84
College of Visual Arts 42
Concordia College at Moorhead 605 3
Concordia University-Saint Paul 15 3 406 78 510
Crossroads College 10 35
Crown College 5 14 181 18 61
Gustavus Adolphus College 665
Hamline University 446 148 547 13 206
Macalester College 462
Martin Luther College 15 2 4 165 9
Minneapolis College of Art and Design 135 12
North Central University 6 5 188
Northwestern College 7 13 593 1 35
Oak Hills Christian College 6 12 21
Saint Johns University 450 25
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 34 495 118 1,088 128 5
St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48

St Olaf College 703

Total
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Institution

University of St Thomas
Total

Private Career Schools

Academy College

Allure School of Cosmetology

American Indian OIC Inc

Anthem College-Minnesota

Argosy University-Twin Cities

Art Institutes International-Minnesota
Avalon School of Cosmetology

Aveda Institute-Minneapolis

Brown College-Brooklyn Center

Brown College-Mendota Heights
CenterPoint Massage and Shiatsu Therapy School
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Hibbing
DeVry University-Minnesota

Duluth Business University

Dunwoody College of Technology
Empire Beauty School-Bloomington
Empire Beauty School-Eden Prairie
Empire Beauty School-Spring Lake Park
Empire Beauty School-St Paul

Everest Institute-Eagan

Globe University-Minneapolis

Globe University-Woodbury

Hastings Beauty School

Herzing University-Minneapolis
Institute of Production and Recording
ITT Technical Institute-Eden Prairie

Le Cordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts-
McNally Smith College of Music

Miami Ad School-Minneapolis
Minneapolis Business College
Minneapolis Media Institute

Minnesota School of Business-Blaine
Minnesota School of Business-Brooklyn Center

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award ot Award ot
at least 1 at least 2 Doctors
Award of  but less but less Postbaccal Post- Doctors degree
lessthanl than2 Associates than4 Bachelor's aureate Master's master's degree (profession
year years degree years degree certificate degree certificate (research) al practice)
1,282 152 1,044 47 44 132
62 55 325 4 10,629 765 4,553 188 66 478
6 9 14 11
17
29 11
167 12
322 32 141 9 36
59 81 230
15 4
269 207
11 22
86 145
50 21
5 26
20
7 59 5 49
22 64
67 21 365 1 37
50 83
34
71
56
575
10 5 1 40
4 36 155 60 41
27
84 70 11
191
158 50
49 290
7 47 59
32
8 129 118
11
10 36 145 50
19 61 40 4

Total

2,701
17,125

40
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40
179
540
370
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476
33
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31
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56
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27
165
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208
339
113
32
255
11
241
124
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Undergraduate Awards Graduate Awards
Award of Award ot
at least 1 at least 2 Doctors

Award of  but less but less Postbaccal Post- Doctors degree

lessthanl than2 Associates than4 Bachelor's aureate Master's master's degree (profession
Institution year years degree years degree certificate degree certificate (research) al practice)
Minnesota School of Business-Elk River 9 20 39 2
Minnesota School of Business-Lakeville 4 2 19 2 2
Minnesota School of Business-Moorhead 3 14 85 12
Minnesota School of Business-Plymouth 4 17 92 35
Minnesota School of Business-Richfield 13 24 180 150 70
Minnesota School of Business-Rochester 23 134 52 1
Minnesota School of Business-Shakopee 6 14 84 31
Minnesota School of Business-Waite Park 5 32 198 59
Minnesota School of Cosmetology 119
Model College of Hair Design 3 91
National American University-Bloomington 3 18 18
National American University-Brooklyn Center 9 18 15
National American University-Roseville 9 25 13
Northwest Technical Institute 63
Nova Academy of Cosmetology 18 31
Park Avenue School of Cosmetology 6 6
PCI Academy 7 61
Rasmussen College-Minnesota 41 11 1,277 117
Regency Beauty Institute-Blaine 86
Regency Beauty Institute-Burnsville 86
Regency Beauty Institute-Duluth 40
Regency Beauty Institute-Maplewood 56
Regency Beauty Institute-Minnetonka 47
Regency Beauty Institute-Waite Park 56
Rochester School of Hair Design 3 29
Summit Academy Opportunities Industrialization 213
University of Phoenix-Minneapolis/St Paul Campus 42 38
Total 833 2,687 4,450 39 1,359 11 379 9 36
Private Online Universities
Capella University 651 198 3,542 200 819
Walden University 657 171 7,419 294 619

Total 1,308 369 10,961 494 1,438

Total

70
29
114
148
437
210
135
294
119
94
39
42
47
63
49
12
68
1,446
86
86
40
56
47
56
32
213
80
9,803

5,410
9,160
14,570
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Institution

Private Graduate Schools

American Academy of Acupuncture and Oriental
Adler Graduate School

Bethel Seminary-St. Paul

Hazelden Graduate School of Addiction Studies
Luther Seminary

Mayo Graduate School

Mayo Medical School

Mayo School of Health Sciences

Northwestern Health Sciences University
United Theological Seminary of the Twin Cities
William Mitchell College of Law

Total

Tribal Colleges

Leech Lake Tribal College

White Earth Tribal and Community College
Total

Grand Total

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Survey

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award ot Award ot
at least 1 at least 2 Doctors
Award of  but less but less Postbaccal Post- Doctors degree
lessthanl than2 Associates than4 Bachelor's aureate Master's master's degree (profession
year years degree years degree certificate degree certificate (research) al practice)
20
17 84
1 104 6 12
90
5 121 22
21 38
48
53 5 37 26 25
42 53 30 175
2 16 4
284
95 5 53 62 512 6 89 519
1 21 1
1
1 22 1
7,295 7,047 20,517 1,621 33,396 1,795 21,823 754 2,350 2,002

Total

20
101
123

90
148

59

48

93
258

22
284

1,246

23

24

98,600



