2010-11 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions Institution Totals by Award Level

institution rotals by Award Level											
		Award of	ergraduate Av	Award of							
		at least 1		at least 2						Doctors	
	Award of	but less		but less		Postbaccal		Post-	Doctors	degree	
	less than 1	than 2	Associates	than 4	Bachelor's	aureate	Master's	master's	degree	(profession	
Institution	year	years	degree	years	degree	certificate	degree	certificate	(research)		Total
		•		•							
University of Minnesota	l										
University of Minnesota-Crookston	1		2		271						274
University of Minnesota-Duluth	45	2			1,943	24	225		13	1	2,252
University of Minnesota-Morris					280						280
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities	149			11	7,031	267	3,379		723	969	12,529
Total	195	2	2	11		291			736		15,335
State Universities											
Bemidji State University			53		818		72				943
Metropolitan State University		27			1,752	13	198		8	}	1,998
Minnesota State University Moorhead	14		11		1,287	2	118	5			1,437
Minnesota State University-Mankato	32		48		2,149	55	539	58	2		2,883
Saint Cloud State University	3		128	9	2,509	193	499	1	1		3,343
Southwest Minnesota State University			2		486	12	253				753
Winona State University			24		1,521	22	135	2	1		1,705
Total	49	27	266	9	10,522	297	1,814	66	12		13,062
Community and Technical Colleges											
Alexandria Technical & Community College	215	150	389	60							814
Anoka Technical College	52	108	291	34							485
Anoka-Ramsey Community College	49	21	984								1,054
Central Lakes College	58	264	612	93							1,027
Century Community and Technical College	419	297	1,128	27							1,871
Dakota County Technical College	283	180	424	40							927
Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College	119	27	233								379
Hennepin Technical College	480	246	659	65							1,450
Hibbing Community College	46	20	260	65							391
Inver Hills Community College	235	32	691								958
Itasca Community College	101	60	275								436
Lake Superior College	451	122	712	45							1,330
Mesabi Range Community and Technical College	19	81	151	81							332
Minneapolis Community and Technical College	616	198	834	22							1,670
Minnesota State College-Southeast Technical	130	278	267	37							712
Minnesota State Community and Technical College	115	234	1,076	108							1,533
Minnesota West Community and Technical College	485	272	364	49							1,170
Normandale Community College	210		1,076								1,286
North Hennepin Community College	638	42	803								1,483

2010-11 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions Institution Totals by Award Level

Northiand College Same S		Undergraduate Awards										
Northitution		Award of Award of										
Institution												
Northinan					but less		Postbaccal		Post-	Doctors		
Northiand Community and Technical College		less than 1	than 2	Associates	than 4	Bachelor's	aureate	Master's		degree		
Northwest Technical College	Institution	year	years	degree	years	degree	certificate	degree	certificate	(research)	al practice)	Total
Northwest Technical College	Northland Community and Technical College	366	187	566	85							1,204
Pine Technical College	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		137									
Rainy River Community College	=											243
Ridgewater College	<u> </u>											95
Riverland Community College					263							1,210
Rochester Community and Technical College												
Saint Paul College		97	110	819	62							1,088
South Central College	-	348	324	418	70							1,160
Second Technical and Community College	_	36	128	456	54							674
Private Colleges		8	170	657	127							962
Private Colleges Apostolic Bible Institute Inc 16 10 25 8 849 Bethany Lutheran College 606 235 10 4 1,133 Bethel University 40 811 23 245 10 4 1,133 Carleton College 484 479 5 10 4 1,133 Carleton College of Saint Benedict 484 479 5 10 4 1,133 College of Saint Scholastica 1 743 66 232 3 84 1,129 College of Visual Arts 42 7 42 5 8 41,129 Concordia College at Moorhead 5 3 406 78 510 5 608 Concordia College at Moorhead 15 3 406 78 510 5 102 1012 Crossroads College 15 3 406 78 510 5 102 279 Custavus Adolphus C		47	3	90								140
Apostolic Bible Institute Inc	Total	6,156	4,180	15,452	1,552							27,340
Apostolic Bible Institute Inc	Private Colleges											
Augsburg College 666 235 88 849 Bethany Lutheran College 100 235 10 4 110 Bethel University 40 811 23 245 10 4 1,133 Carleton College 484 479 5 484 484 484 484 484 College of Saint Benedict 479 479 5 5 479 5 479 479 479 60 232 3 84 1,129 479 60 60 232 3 84 1,129 60 608 60 232 3 84 1,129 60 608 60 60 232 3 84 1,129 60				16		10						26
Bethan Luther an College 100 811 23 245 10 4 1,133 245 2	•			10				235			8	
Bethel University 40 811 23 245 10 4 1,133 Carleton College 484 484								233			Ü	
Carleton College 484 College of Saint Benedict 479 College of Saint Benedict 479 College of Saint Scholastica 1 743 66 232 3 84 1,129 College of Visual Arts 42	=			40				245	10	Δ	L	
College of Saint Benedict 479 College of Saint Scholastica 1 743 66 232 3 8 84 1,129 College of Visual Arts 42 Concordia College at Moorhead 605 Concordia University-Saint Paul 15 3 406 78 510 Crossroads College Crossroads College Town Col	•			40				243	10	7		
College of Saint Scholastica 1 743 66 232 3 84 1,129 College of Visual Arts 42												
College of Visual Arts Concordia College at Moorhead Concordia University-Saint Paul 15 3 406 78 510 78			1					232	3		84	
Concordia College at Moorhead 605 3 608 608 Concordia University-Saint Paul 15 3 406 78 510 1,012 Crossroads College 10 35	=		_						J		0.	
Concordia University-Saint Paul 15 3 406 78 510 1,012 Crossroads College 10 35 45 Crown College 5 14 181 18 61 279 Gustavus Adolphus College 665 665 665 665 Hamline University 446 148 547 13 206 1,360 Macalester College 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 195 195 195 195 195 195 197 147 147 147 147 147 147 147	=							3				
Crossroads College 10 35	=	15		3								
Crown College 5 14 181 18 61 279 Gustavus Adolphus College 665												
Gustavus Adolphus College 665 547 13 206 1,360 Hamline University 446 148 547 13 206 1,360 Macalester College 462<			5					61				
Hamline University 446 148 547 13 206 1,360 Macalester College 462 462 462 462 Martin Luther College 15 2 4 165 9 5 195 Minneapolis College of Art and Design 135 135 12 5 147 North Central University 6 5 188 5 5 199 Northwestern College 7 13 593 1 35 5 649 Oak Hills Christian College 6 12 21 25 5 475 Saint Johns University 45 495 118 1,088 128 5 1,868 St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48 1,476	_											
Macalester College 462 Martin Luther College 15 2 4 165 9 195 Minneapolis College of Art and Design 135 12 12 147 North Central University 6 5 188 12 199 Northwestern College 7 13 593 1 35 188 199 Oak Hills Christian College 6 12 21 21 25 39 475 Saint Johns University 450 25 25 48 1,868 St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48 1,476	=							547		13	206	1,360
Martin Luther College 15 2 4 165 9 195 Minneapolis College of Art and Design 135 135 12 147 North Central University 6 5 188 5 199 Northwestern College 7 13 593 1 35 5 649 Oak Hills Christian College 6 12 21 5 5 39 Saint Johns University 450 25 5 475 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 34 495 118 1,088 128 5 1,868 St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48 1,476	The state of the s											
Minneapolis College of Art and Design 135 12 147 North Central University 6 5 188 5 199 Northwestern College 7 13 593 1 35 5 649 Oak Hills Christian College 6 12 21 5 5 39 Saint Johns University 450 25 5 475 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 34 495 118 1,088 128 5 1,868 St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48 1,476	=	15	2		4			9				195
North Central University 6 5 188 199 Northwestern College 7 13 593 1 35 649 Oak Hills Christian College 6 12 21 58 39 Saint Johns University 450 25 475 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 34 495 118 1,088 128 5 1,868 St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48 1,476						135		12				147
Northwestern College 7 13 593 1 35 649 Oak Hills Christian College 6 12 21 39 Saint Johns University 450 25 475 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 34 495 118 1,088 128 5 1,868 St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48 1,476	, ,	6		5								199
Oak Hills Christian College 6 12 21 39 Saint Johns University 450 25 475 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 34 495 118 1,088 128 5 1,868 St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48 1,476	•		7					35				649
Saint Johns University 450 25 475 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 34 495 118 1,088 128 5 1,868 St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48 1,476	=											
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 34 495 118 1,088 128 5 1,868 St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48 1,476	=							25				475
St Catherine University 26 212 522 161 507 48 1,476			34						128	5	;	1,868
·		26										

2010-11 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions Institution Totals by Award Level

,											
	Award of Award of										
		at least 1		at least 2						Doctors	
	Award of	but less		but less		Postbaccal		Post-	Doctors	degree	
	less than 1	than 2	Associates	than 4	Bachelor's	aureate	Master's		degree	(profession	
Institution	year	years	degree	years	degree	certificate	degree	certificate	(research)	al practice)	Total
University of St Thomas					1,282	152	1,044	47	44	132	2,701
Total	62	55	325	4	10,629	765	4,553	188	66	478	17,125
	_										
Private Career Schools											
Academy College	6	9	14		11						40
Allure School of Cosmetology		17									17
American Indian OIC Inc	29	11									40
Anthem College-Minnesota		167	12								179
Argosy University-Twin Cities			322		32		141		9	36	540
Art Institutes International-Minnesota		59	81		230						370
Avalon School of Cosmetology		15		4	ļ						19
Aveda Institute-Minneapolis	269	207									476
Brown College-Brooklyn Center			11		22						33
Brown College-Mendota Heights			86		145						231
CenterPoint Massage and Shiatsu Therapy School	50	21									71
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth	5	26									31
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Hibbing		20									20
DeVry University-Minnesota			7		59	5	49				120
Duluth Business University		22	64								86
Dunwoody College of Technology	67	21	365	1	. 37						491
Empire Beauty School-Bloomington	50	83									133
Empire Beauty School-Eden Prairie		34									34
Empire Beauty School-Spring Lake Park		71									71
Empire Beauty School-St Paul		56									56
Everest Institute-Eagan		575									575
Globe University-Minneapolis			10		5	1	40				56
Globe University-Woodbury	4	36			60		41				296
Hastings Beauty School	•	27									27
Herzing University-Minneapolis		84			11						165
Institute of Production and Recording		0.	191								191
ITT Technical Institute-Eden Prairie			158		50						208
Le Cordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts-		49			30						339
McNally Smith College of Music		7			59						113
Miami Ad School-Minneapolis		,	-77	32							32
Minneapolis Business College	8	129	118	32	•						255
Minneapolis Media Institute	J	123	113								11
Minnesota School of Business-Blaine	10	36			50						241
Minnesota School of Business-Brooklyn Center	10	19			40						124
Willingsold School of Business-blooklyff Celifer		19	01		40	4					167

2010-11 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions Institution Totals by Award Level

	Undergraduate Awards Award of Award of										
		at least 1		at least 2						Doctors	
	Award of	but less		but less		Postbaccal		Doct	Doctors		
	less than 1		Ai-+		Da ah alawla		NAtl-	Post-	Doctors	degree	
Institution		than 2	Associates	than 4	Bachelor's	aureate certificate	Master's	master's certificate	degree (research)	(profession al practice)	Total
institution	year	years	degree	years	degree	certificate	degree	certificate	(research)	ai practice)	iotai
Minnesota School of Business-Elk River	9	20	39		2						70
Minnesota School of Business-Lakeville	4	2	19	2	. 2						29
Minnesota School of Business-Moorhead	3	14	85		12						114
Minnesota School of Business-Plymouth	4	17	92		35						148
Minnesota School of Business-Richfield	13	24	180		150		70				437
Minnesota School of Business-Rochester		23	134		52	1					210
Minnesota School of Business-Shakopee	6	14	84		31						135
Minnesota School of Business-Waite Park	5	32	198		59						294
Minnesota School of Cosmetology		119									119
Model College of Hair Design	3	91									94
National American University-Bloomington		3	18		18						39
National American University-Brooklyn Center		9	18		15						42
National American University-Roseville		9	25		13						47
Northwest Technical Institute			63								63
Nova Academy of Cosmetology	18	31									49
Park Avenue School of Cosmetology	6	6									12
PCI Academy	7	61									68
Rasmussen College-Minnesota	41	11	1,277		117						1,446
Regency Beauty Institute-Blaine		86									86
Regency Beauty Institute-Burnsville		86									86
Regency Beauty Institute-Duluth		40									40
Regency Beauty Institute-Maplewood		56									56
Regency Beauty Institute-Minnetonka		47									47
Regency Beauty Institute-Waite Park		56									56
Rochester School of Hair Design	3	29									32
Summit Academy Opportunities Industrialization	213										213
University of Phoenix-Minneapolis/St Paul Campus					42		38				80
Total	833	2,687	4,450	39	1,359	11	379		9	36	9,803
Private Online Universities											
Capella University					651	198	3,542	200	819		5,410
Walden University					657	171	7,419	294	619		9,160
Total					1,308	369	10,961	494	1,438		14,570

2010-11 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions Institution Totals by Award Level

							~				
Institution	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelor's degree	Postbaccal aureate certificate	Master's degree	Post- master's certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (profession al practice)	Total
Private Graduate Schools											
American Academy of Acupuncture and Oriental							20				20
Adler Graduate School						17	84				101
Bethel Seminary-St. Paul						1	104	6		12	123
Hazelden Graduate School of Addiction Studies							90				90
Luther Seminary						5	121		22	1	148
Mayo Graduate School							21		38	}	59
Mayo Medical School										48	48
Mayo School of Health Sciences		53		5	5	37	26		25	;	93
Northwestern Health Sciences University		42			53		30			175	258
United Theological Seminary of the Twin Cities						2	16		4	ļ	22
William Mitchell College of Law										284	284
Total		95		5	5 53	62	512	6	89	519	1,246
	_										
Tribal Colleges											
Leech Lake Tribal College		1	21	1	1						23
White Earth Tribal and Community College			1								1
Total		1	22	1	l						24
Grand Total	7,295	7,047	20,517	1,621	1 33,396	1,795	21,823	754	2,350	2,002	98,600

Graduate Awards

Undergraduate Awards

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Survey